2005 Alyeska Classic Mountain Run - Uphill

Overall results

Men
1 Brad Precosky 0:23:32 38
2 Andrew Hunter 0:23:42 23
3 Eric Strabel 0:23:58 23
4 Tory Dugan 0:24:16 25
5 Derek Dagley 0:24:46 32
6 Barney Griffith 0:24:47 a7
7 Rory Egelus 0:24:52 18
8 Charlie Renfro 0:25:12 23
9 Robert Whitney 0:25:54 26
10 Brian Gregg 0:26:02 21
11 Sean Burke 0:26:30 27
12 Keith Weinhold 0:26:35 33
13 Paul Schauer 0:26:43 20
14 Todd Lowery 0:26:47 35
15 Tim Haugan 0:27:31 42
16 Ben Ward 0:27:35 30
17 Gabe Thomas 0:27:43 12
18 Pete McEnaney 0:28:20 40
19 Anson Moxness 0:28:43 16
20 Nathan Wolfe 0:29:05 18
21 Cullen McAlpine 0:29:09 19
22 Timothy Johnson 0:30:11 45
23 Bob Dugan 0:30:38 57
24 Allen Cassel 0:30:46 15
25 Steve Halverson 0:30:56 40
26 Carl Skustad 0:31:33 30
27 Aric Hudson 0:31:50 16
28 Andrew Stavich 0:31:54 39
29 Matt Froehle 0:32:27 33
30 David Rebiscke 0:32:28 55
31 Eric Skidmore 0:33:01 57
32 Matt Kaso 0:33:15 29
33 Zach Halverson 0:33:35 12
34 Chad Dodds 0:33:40 23
35 Jeffrey Johnson 0:33:47 48
36 Roger Kemppel 0:34:12 63
37 Dan Baldwin 0:34:25 39
38 Tom Kassuehine 0:34:41 25
39 Josh Love 0:34:53 30
40 Greg Lincoln 0:35:15 37
41 Merit Waldrup 0:35:34 22
42 Nate Thompson 0:35:35 20
43 Jerry Cosgrave 0:35:53 44
44 Duayne Thrasher 0:35:56 17
45 Calvin Graham 0:36:29 15
46 Eric Johnson 0:36:30 57
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Scott
Ethan
Herbi
Phil
Eddie
Justin
Norm
Jerre
Mack
Andy
Casey
Jay
Michael
Christian
Bill

Bill
Stephen
Keegan
Danny
Kent
Karl
Luke
Steve
Mike
Heinrich
Justin
Herman
JE
Hans
John
Chris
TJ
Tyler
Michael
Charles
Spencer
Josef
Thomas

Cedar
Najeeby
Tazlina
Kikkan
Rosalyn
Karen
Rachel
Gretchen
Carla
Claire
Kristine Ann
Cheryl

Wamsganz
Tyler
Nyuckpuc
Markwardt
Steger
Persons
Johnson
Wills
Lincoln
Miller
Hakansson
Nordeen

VanDerHoogen

Mousel
Wamsganz
Connelly

VanDerHoogen

Crow
Crow
Williams
Severance
Peroni
Ashbaker
Poulter
Gruber
Johnson
Paul
Johnson
Gruber
Graham
Horn
Connelly
Lassiter
Bennett
Brown
Gruber
Gruber
Hanson

Women
Bourgeios
Quinn
Mannix
Randall
Singleton
Williams
James
Flora
Slatonbarker
Connelly
Laughlin
Ess

0:36:41
0:36:49
0:36:52
0:37:07
0:37:28
0:37:54
0:38:05
0:38:21
0:38:55
0:38:56
0:39:05
0:39:20
0:39:27
0:39:50
0:40:32
0:40:50
0:41:02
0:41:08
0:41:36
0:41:47
0:42:10
0:42:11
0:42:15
0:42:39
0:44:19
0:44:41
0:44:52
0:45:30
0:47:41
0:47:59
0:50:12
0:50:28
0:53:36
0:53:54
0:55:12
1:03:27
1:03:50
1:04:21

0:26:49
0:27:02
0:29:06
0:29:08
0:30:00
0:30:07
0:30:58
0:31:55
0:32:35
0:32:47
0:32:50
0:33:41

13
28
28
53

26
61
68
11
24
27
41
12
25
46
49
10

46
50
52
44
36
17
75
24
17
68
10
47
17
10
14
56
74
13
10
38

29
25
19
22
49
44
24
34
38
38
24
50
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Elizabeth
Andi
Laura
Sierra
Lana
Ginny
Jackie
Nancy
Wendy
Lisa
Marcella
Robin
Eileen
Becky
Kristin
Angelica
Lottie
Margaret
Mira
Jenny
Amber
Stephanie
Megan
Gretchen
Carol
Ann
Angela
Sandy
Donna
Mary
Christina
Leah
Anna
Rosanel
Hannelore
Carolyne
Ingrid
Luisa
Deana
Pamela
Millie
Shelbi Lynne
Julie
Dana
Claire
Janyce
Kate

Quinley
Hayes
Wagner
Halverson
Mathis
Grupp
Klecka
Osborne
McCaffrey
Kantor
Dent
Walters
Halverson
Wanamaker
Taylor
Tasselli
Barton
Strachan
Hopkins
Klecka

St. Amand
Burchell
Sumner
Hopkins
Gibbs
Spencer
Thompson
Johnson
Klecka
Hensel
VanDerHoogen
Hopkins
Veelman
Sabado
Gruber
VanDerHoogen
VanDerHoogen
Yoter
Shepherd
Skogstad
Spezialy
Laughlin
Vesel

Kerr
Harpel
Harpel
Carothers

0:33:45
0:34:18
0:35:26
0:37:15
0:38:22
0:39:25
0:39:31
0:39:34
0:39:51
0:40:57
0:41:32
0:41:37
0:41:45
0:42:12
0:42:12
0:43:09
0:43:57
0:44:51
0:44:52
0:44:56
0:45:00
0:45:11
0:47:07
0:47:10
0:48:07
0:48:15
0:49:28
0:49:41
0:49:57
0:50:02
0:50:03
0:50:13
0:52:08
0:54:11
0:55:50
0:56:09
0:57:55
1:00:19
1:00:46
1:00:47
1:02:04
1:02:28
1:12:54
1:12:55
1:12:57
1:12:58
1:30:00

18
32
32
14
18
35
11
54
34
37
17
42
39
24
27
27
12
39
11
13
21
60
34
44
60
10
26
61
48
67

13
45

42
14
12
51
67
20
47
21
10
46
11



2005 Alyeska Classic Mountain Run

Uphill only age group results

Boys 10 & under

1 Eddie Steger 0:37:28 9
2 Stephen VanDerHoogen 0:41:02 10
3 Keegan Crow 0:41:08 8
4 Hans Gruber 0:47:41 10
5 TJ Connelly 0:50:28 10
6 Josef Gruber 1:03:50 10
Boys 11-14
1 Gabe Thomas 0:27:43 12
2 Zach Halverson 0:33:35 12
3 Scott Wamsganz 0:36:41 13
4 Mack Lincoln 0:38:55 11
5 Michael VanDerHoogen 0:39:27 12
6 Tyler Lassiter 0:53:36 14
7 Spencer Gruber 1:03:27 13
Junior Men 15-17
1 Anson Moxness 0:28:43 16
2 Allen Cassel 0:30:46 15
3 Aric Hudson 0:31:50 16
4 Duayne Thrasher 0:35:56 17
5 Calvin Graham 0:36:29 15
6 Mike Poulter 0:42:39 17
7 Herman Paul 0:44:52 17
8 Chris Horn 0:50:12 17
Men 18-29
1 Andrew Hunter 0:23:42 23
2 Eric Strabel 0:23:58 23
3 Tory Dugan 0:24:16 25
4 Rory Egelus 0:24:52 18
5 Charlie Renfro 0:25:12 23
6 Robert Whitney 0:25:54 26
7 Brian Gregg 0:26:02 21
8 Sean Burke 0:26:30 27
9 Paul Schauer 0:26:43 20
10 Nathan Wolfe 0:29:05 18
11 Cullen McAlpine 0:29:09 19
12 Matt Kaso 0:33:15 29
13 Chad Dodds 0:33:40 23
14 Tom Kassuehine 0:34:41 25
15 Merit Waldrup 0:35:34 22
16 Nate Thompson 0:35:35 20
17 Ethan Tyler 0:36:49 28
18 Herbi Nyuckpuc 0:36:52 28
19 Justin Persons 0:37:54 26
20 Andy Miller 0:38:56 24
21 Casey Hakansson 0:39:05 27
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Christian Mousel
Justin Johnson
Men 30-39
Brad Precosky
Derek Dagley
Keith Weinhold
Todd Lowery
Ben Ward
Carl Skustad
Andrew Stavich
Matt Froehle
Dan Baldwin
Josh Love
Greg Lincoln
Steve Ashbaker
Thomas Hanson
Men 40-49
Barney Griffith
Tim Haugan
Pete McEnaney
Timothy Johnson
Steve Halverson
Jeffrey Johnson
Jerry Cosgrave
Jay Nordeen
Bill Wamsganz
Bill Connelly
Danny Crow
Luke Peroni
John Graham
Men 50-59
Bob Dugan
David Rebiscke
Eric Skidmore
Eric Johnson
Phil Markwardt
Kent Williams
Karl Severance
Michael Bennett
Men 60-69
Roger Kemppel
Norm Johnson
Jerre Wills
JE Johnson
Men 70-79
Heinrich Gruber
Charles Brown
Girls 10 & under
Ann Spencer
Christina VanDerHoogen

Leah Hopkins

0:39:50
0:44:41

0:23:32
0:24:46
0:26:35
0:26:47
0:27:35
0:31:33
0:31:54
0:32:27
0:34:25
0:34:53
0:35:15
0:42:15
1:04:21

0:24:47
0:27:31
0:28:20
0:30:11
0:30:56
0:33:47
0:35:53
0:39:20
0:40:32
0:40:50
0:41:36
0:42:11
0:47:59

0:30:38
0:32:28
0:33:01
0:36:30
0:37:07
0:41:47
0:42:10
0:53:54

0:34:12
0:38:05
0:38:21
0:45:30

0:44:19
0:55:12

0:48:15
0:50:03
0:50:13
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30
30
39
33
39
30
37
36
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42
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40
48
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46
49
46
44
47

57
55
57
57
53
50
52
56

63
61
68
68

75
74

10
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Hannelore Gruber

Carolyne VanDerHoogen
Claire Harpel
Girls 11-14
Sierra Halverson
Jackie Klecka
Lottie Barton
Mira Hopkins
Jenny Klecka
Anna Veelman
Luisa Yoter
Deana Shepherd
Kate Carothers
Junior women 15-17

Marcella Dent

Women 18-29
Cedar Bourgeios
Najeeby Quinn
Tazlina Mannix
Kikkan Randall
Rachel James

Kristine Ann  Laughlin
Elizabeth Quinley

Lana Mathis
Kristin Taylor
Becky Wanamaker
Angelica Tasselli
Amber St. Amand
Angela Thompson
Shelbi Lynne Laughlin
Dana Kerr
Women 30-39
Gretchen Flora
Carla Slatonbarker
Claire Connelly
Andi Hayes
Laura Wagner
Ginny Grupp
Wendy McCaffrey
Lisa Kantor
Eileen Halverson
Margaret Strachan
Megan Sumner
Women 40-49
Rosalyn Singleton
Karen Williams
Robin Walters
Gretchen Hopkins
Donna Klecka
Rosanel Sabado

Ingrid VanDerHoogen

0:55:50
0:56:09
1:12:57

0:37:15
0:39:31
0:43:57
0:44:52
0:44:56
0:52:08
1:00:19
1:00:46
1:30:00

0:41:32

0:26:49
0:27:02
0:29:06
0:29:08
0:30:58
0:32:50
0:33:45
0:38:22
0:42:12
0:42:12
0:43:09
0:45:00
0:49:28
1:02:28
1:12:55

0:31:55
0:32:35
0:32:47
0:34:18
0:35:26
0:39:25
0:39:51
0:40:57
0:41:45
0:44:51
0:47:07

0:30:00
0:30:07
0:41:37
0:47:10
0:49:57
0:54:11
0:57:55

10

14
11
12
11
13
13
14
12
11

17

29
25
19
22
24
24
18
18
27
24
27
21
26
20
21

34
38
38
32
32
35
34
37
39
39
34

49
44
42
44
48
45
42
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Julie Vesel
Janyce Harpel
Women 50-59
Cheryl Ess
Nancy Osborne
Pamela Skogstad

Women 60-69
Stephanie Burchell

Carol Gibbs
Sandy Johnson
Mary Hensel

Millie Spezialy

1:12:54
1:12:58

0:33:41
0:39:34
1:00:47

0:45:11
0:48:07
0:49:41
0:50:02
1:02:04

47
46

50
54
51

60
60
61
67
67











